SUOLO E SALUTE - Via Borsellino, 12 - 61032 FANO (PU) - Telefono e Fax + 39 0721860543 E-mail: infor@suoloesalute.it

LISTINO PREZZI 2013(PRICE LIST 2013)

SUOLO E SALUTE DOMINICAN
CERTIFICATION ACCORDING TO REG EC 1235/2008 AND
IN EQUIVALENCE TO REG EC 834/2007, 889/2008

A) PRODUCERS

a.1 Cereals, other fodder crops

1) (Annual membership fee, and remaining in control system (including inspections and
analyzes provided by the control plan and issue certificates of compliance), fixed amount for
the range of company size)

Firms with up to 30 ha.) uUs$ 513,00

Firms 30.1 to 50 ha. UsS$ 641,00

Firms 50.1 to 100 ha. us$ 770,00

Firms 100.1 to 200 ha. Us$ 898,00

Firms 200.1 to 500 ha. Uss$ 1.154,00

Firms 500.1 to 1000 ha. Us$ 1.411,00

Firms over 1000 ha Us$ 1.924,00

In addition to section a.1

2) Fee/ha Us$ 0,77/ha

a.2 Horticoltural

1) Annual membership fee, and remaining in control system (including inspections and

analyzes provided by the control plan, and issuing certificates of conformity), fixed amount for

the range of company size

Firms 0.1-5 ha. uss$ 500,00

Firms 5.1-20 ha. uss$ 641,00

Firms 20.1-50 ha. Uss$ 1.411,00

Firms over 50 ha. Us$ 1.668,00

In addition to section a.2

2) Fee/ha uUs$ 19,24

a.3 Specialized tree crops ( vineyards , orchards and other tree)

1) Annual membership fee, and remaining in control system (including inspections and

analyzes provided by the control plan, and issuing certificates of conformity), fixed amount for

the range of company size

Firms 0,1-10 ha us$ 370,00

Firms 10,1-25 ha uSss 450,00

Firms 25,1-50 ha uss 773,00

Firms 50,1-100 ha uss 1.221,00
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Firms 100,1-250 ha

Us$  1.994,00
Firms 250,1-350 ha uss$ 3.315,00
Firms 350,1-500 ha US$  4.144,00
Firms 500,1-800 ha US$  6.328,00
Firms 800,1-1000 ha USS  6.563,00
Firms over 1000 etthaari US$  3/ha
a.4 Medicinal plants
1) Annual membership fee, and remaining in control system (including inspections and US$  641.00
analyzes provided by the control plan, and issuing certificates of conformity), fixed amount ’
In addition to section a.4
2) Feelha Us$ 15,40
a.5 Fallow production
1) Annual membership fee, and remaining in control system (including inspections and USS  641.00
analyzes provided by the control plan, and issuing certificates of conformity), fixed amount ’
In addition to section a.5
2) Fee/ha uss$ 0,65
a.6 Production from wild harvest
1) Annual membership fee and maintenance in the control system (including inspections and US$  1.540.00
analyzes provided by the control plan and the issuance of certificates of compliance). U
In addition to section a.6
2) Feelha us$ 0,013
a.7 Other costs for extraordinay inspections
Activities of audits extra control plan that become necessary in the case of:

uss 385,00

* additional assessments as a result of CN detected internally or externally;

* particular climate patterns that lead to more crops that are additional to the ordinary

N.B. for companies with one or more systems of cultivation, the annual inspection will be ‘unique and culture associated with
the most represented in terms of UAA with the exclusion of the uneducated and production of products with spontaneous

gathering always be computed independently;

B ) LIVESTOCK ENTERPRISES

1) Annual membership fee and maintenance in the control system (including inspections and

analyzes provided by the control plan and the issuance of certificates of compliance and | US$ 641,00

verification of areas intended directly or indirectly to animal housing).

In addition to section 1)

Firms with up to 20 UBA * US$ 3,85/UBA

Firms from 20 to 50 UBA Uss$s 5,13/UBA

Firms from 50.1 to 80 UBA UsS$ 6,41/UBA

Firms from 80.1 to 130 UBA Us$ 7,70/UBA

Firms from 130.1 to 200 UBA Us$ 12,83/UBA
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Firms from over 200 UBA

uss

15.40/UBA

o UBA — Adult bovine units

b.1 Other cost for extraordinary inspection

Activities of audits extra control plan that become necessary in the case of:
* additional assessments as a result of CN detected internally or externally;

us$

449,00

C ) ENTERPRISES BEEKEEPING

1) Annual membership fee to the control system (including inspections and analyzes
provided by the control plan, and issuing certificates)

uUs$

321,00

In addition to section C )

2) Fee/hive

us$

6,42

c.1 Other costs for extraordinary inspection

Activities of audits extra control plan that become necessary in the case of:

+ additional assessments as a result of CN detected internally or externally;
* nomadism

US$

257,00

D) ACQUACULTURE

1) Annual membership fee and maintenance control system (including inspections and
analyzes provided by the control plan, and issuing certificates)

Us$

834,00

In addition to section D )

2) Fee/hectare breeding water

Us$

12,83

d.1 Other costs for extraordinary inspections

Activities of audits extra control plan that become necessary in the case of:
* additional assessments as a result of CN detected internally or externally;

Us$

641,00

N.B. (THEMAXIMUM ANNUAL RATE OF CATCH AMOUNTED TO US$ 23.094.00 FOR ALL CLASSES OF

PRODUCERS)
E) PROCESSORS/ TRADERS

a ) Annual membership fee, and remaining in control system (including inspections and
analyzes provided by the Control Plan, issue certificates and authorizations printing labels).

Industry/Processing US$  1.500,00
Exporting/processing/tradin

porting’p glrading US$  2.500,00
b) Activities of audits extra control plan that become necessary in the case of:

Additional assessments as a result of CN detected internally or externally Us$ 385,00

c) In addition to a) e b):
transaction validation (if requested by the operator or by third parties) USss$ 10,00
0,03/boxes exported; 0,03/kg exported (borne by the operator) Uss

N.B. (THE MAXIMUM ANNUAL RATE OF CATCH amounted US$ 25.660.00 FOR ALL CLASSES OTHER

THAN THE PRODUCERS)

F) SERVICES

a) Document management required reduction of the conversion period

Eur

80,00

Certificazione Agricoltura biologica Listino EM/REV 00/01 del 01/01/2013

page 3 of 4




SUOLO E SALUTE - Via Borsellino, 12 - 61032 FANO (PU) - Telefono e Fax + 39 0721860543 E-mail: info@suoloesalute.it

b) Activities related to requests for licenses to import Eur 40,00

c) Emission inspection certificate for importation (borne by the exporter). Eur  25,00/certif,

G ) LEAVING THE CONTROL SYSTEM

a) Companies that when the request for withdrawal from the control system have already
received the visit of control must still pay the full annual fee for certification.

b) The companies that at the time of request for withdrawal by the control system have not
yet received the inspection must still pay a single lump sum equal to 10% of the total annual

operating expenses for activities

H) Reimbursement of expenses In addition to the above costs are also borne by the
operator checked all the travel costs of the inspection staff.

In addition to the above costs are also borne by the operator checked all the travel costs of the inspection staff.

Note : The rates shown above do not include VAT, Any discounts will be applied prior authorization of
the Board of Directors ofiSuolo e Salute srl
Validity starting from 01/01/2013

Fano 02/01/2013
The Foreign Office Manager
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